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CALENDAR OF ACADEMIC EVENTS 

COLLEGES OF ARTS & CULTURAL STUDIES, SCIENCE & ENGINEERING, BUSINESS, 
EDUCATION, NURSING, AND THEOLOGY & MINISTRY 

 
                                                    Oral Roberts University 

Calendar of Academic Events and Refund Schedule 
Summer School 2020 

 
Due to Covid-19 ORU summer school sessions 1-5 have been moved one week later than originally 

planned. The new dates are below: 
 

1st Summer Session May 11 - 29 

 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday  May 11  Classes begin 
Tuesday May 12  Last day to drop/add classes 

Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
Last day to request Pass/Fail option    

Wednesday May 27  Last day to withdraw 
Friday  May 29  Classes end 

 
Date    Refund 
Prior to May 11   100% 
May 11-12            90% 
May 13-14    50% 
May 15-19    25% 
After May 19         0%    

   
 

2nd Summer Session June 1 – June 19 

 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday June 1   Classes begin 
Tuesday June 2    Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Wednesday June 17  Last day to withdraw 
Frinday  June 19  Classes end  

 
Date    Refund 
Prior to June 1   100% 
June 1-2    90% 
June 3-4    50% 
June 5-9       25% 
After June 9         0%  
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3rd Summer Session June 22 – July 10 

 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday June 22  Classes begin 
Tuesday June 23  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Wednesday July 8   Last day to withdraw 
Friday  July 10  Classes end      
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to June 22   100% 
June 22-23    90% 
June 24-18    50% 
June 26-30    25% 
After June 30         0%  

 
 

4th Summer Session July 13 - 31 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday July 13  Classes begin 
Tuesday July 14  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Wednesday July 29  Last day to withdraw 
Friday  July 31  Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to July 13   100% 
July 13-14    90% 
July 15-16    50% 
July 17-21    25% 
After July 21         0% 

 
 

5th Summer Session May11 – August 14  

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday May 11  Classes begin 
Friday  May 22  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  July 24  Last day to withdraw 
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Friday  August 14 Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to May 11   100% 
May 11-22    90% 
May 23-June 6    50% 
June 7-26    25% 
After June 26         0% 
 

NOTE: 5th session dates for Online MBA-L are as follows: 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday May 4  Classes begin 
Friday  May 15  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  July 17  Last day to withdraw 
Friday  August 7 Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to May 4   100% 
May 4-15    90% 
May 16-29    50% 
May 30-Jun 19    25% 
After June 19         0% 

 

Online Session A   May 4 – June 21 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday May 4  Classes begin 
Friday  May 8  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  June 12  Last day to withdraw 
Sunday  June 21  Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to May 4   100% 
May 4-8    90% 
May 9-15    50% 
May 16-26    25% 
After May 26         0% 
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Online Mini Session A   May 24 – June 21 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Sunday  May 24  Classes begin 
Wednesday May 27  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  June 12  Last day to withdraw 
Sunday  June 21  Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to May 24   100% 
May 24-27    90% 

 
 
Note: classes will begin on Sunday, May 24th due to Monday, May 25th, being Memorial Day. 

Online Session B   June 22 – August 9  

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday June 22  Classes begin 
Friday  June 26  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  July 31  Last day to withdraw 
Sunday  August 9 Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to June 22   100% 
June 22-26    90% 
June 27-July 3    50% 
July 4-14    25% 
After July 14         0% 

Online Mini Session B   July 13 – August 9 

Date    Academic Event 

 
Monday July 13  Classes begin 
Wednesday July 15  Last day to drop/add classes 
    Last day to withdraw without recording 
    Last day to change from credit to audit 
    Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
Friday  July 31  Last day to withdraw 
Sunday  August 9 Classes end 
 

Date    Refund 
Prior to July 13   100% 
July 13-15    90% 


